Mode BM mode
VIN/mod. des. WDD2183731A096870
VIN WDDLJ7DB6EA096870
Assortment class PC
Market
BM overview CLS 500
Catalog D33
Group 50 RADIATOR
Sub-group 165 EXPANSION
TANK,MOUNTING AND
HOSES
Image ID: drawing_B50165000425
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 204 500 06 49 EXPANSION RESERVOIR
Replaced by: A 204 500 09 49
Code: M278+-228/M157;
1
10 A 204 500 09 49 EXPANSION RESERVOIR
Replaces: A2045000649
Code: M278+-228/M157;
Fault location 50101
1
20 A 007 993 40 01 * CATCH SPRING
DE-AERATION LINE TO EXPANSION TANK; 8.8 MM
Code: M278/M157;
Fault location 5001W
1
40 A 210 501 06 15 CAP
ON COMPENSATION RESERVOIR
Fault location 50101
1
XENTRY Portal - Print part query https://xentryportal.i.daimler.com/wps/myportal/retacchiddenpages/iparts...
1 of 3 6/13/2020, 10:09 PM
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
60 A 212 501 25 82 COOLANT HOSE
FROM LEFT COOLER TO ENGINE
Code: M278+(804/805/806/807/808/809)/M278+228+(803/804
/805/806/807/808/809);
Fault location 50201
1
70 A 003 997 18 89 * SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO RADIATOR; 39.3 MM
Replaced by: A 026 997 67 45
Code: M278;
Fault location 5001W
1
70 A 026 997 67 45 * O-RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO RADIATOR
Replaces: A0039971889
Code: M278;
Fault location 5001W
1
80 A 003 997 18 89 * SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO ENGINE; 39.3 MM
Replaced by: A 026 997 67 45
Code: M278;
Fault location 5001W
1
80 A 026 997 67 45 * O-RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO ENGINE
Replaces: A0039971889
Code: M278;
Fault location 5001W
1
150 A 212 501 26 82 COOLANT HOSE
RIGHT AT RADIATOR
Code: (M278/M278+228)+-460;
Plant information
Fault location 50202
1
160 A 003 997 18 89 * SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TO RADIATOR; 39.3 MM
Replaced by: A 026 997 67 45
Code: M278+-460;
Fault location 5001W
1
160 A 026 997 67 45 * O-RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TO RADIATOR
Replaces: A0039971889
Code: M278+-460;
Fault location 5001W
1
170 A 003 997 18 89 * SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TOWATER PUMP; 39.3 MM
Replaced by: A 026 997 67 45
Code: M278+-460;
Fault location 5001W
1
170 A 026 997 67 45 * O-RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TOWATER PUMP
Replaces: A0039971889
Code: M278+-460;
Fault location 5001W
1
200 A 212 501 25 84 COOLANT HOSE
COOLER TO PUMP AND EXPANSION RESERVOIR
Code: M278+(152+803/804/805/806/807/808/809);
Fault location 50211
1
XENTRY Portal - Print part query https://xentryportal.i.daimler.com/wps/myportal/retacchiddenpages/iparts...
2 of 3 6/13/2020, 10:09 PM
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
210 A 003 997 16 89 * SEALING RING
FILLING HOSE TO RADIATOR; 21,35MM
Code: M278/M276+M002;
Fault location 5001W
1
230 A 212 501 39 84 COOLANT HOSE
FROM PUMP TO SEPARATION POINT
Code: M278+(152/804/805/806/807/808/809);
1
238 A 002 995 26 77 LINE BRACKET
FASTENING COOLANT HOSE
Code: M278+(152/804/805/806/807/808/809);
1
240 A 212 501 58 84 COOLANT HOSE
CONNECTING POINT TO CONTAINER
Code: M278+(152/804/805/806/807/808/809);
1
248 N 000000 001114 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
FASTENING COOLANT HOSE; M6X15
Code: M278+(152/804/805/806/807/808/809);
2
250 A 212 501 06 25 BLEED LINE
FROM RIGHT COOLER TO EXPANSION RESERVOIR AND ENGINE
Code: M278;
Fault location 50216
1
260 A 016 997 24 45 * SEALING RING
DE-AERATION LINE TO EXPANSION TANK; 6,07MM X 1,78 MM
Code: M278/M157;
1
270 A 016 997 24 45 * SEALING RING
DE-AERATION LINE TO RADIATOR; 6,07MM X 1,78 MM
Code: M278/M157;
1
280 A 016 997 24 45 * SEALING RING
BREATHER LINE TO ENGINE; 6,07MM X 1,78 MM
Code: M278/M157;
1
450 A 278 200 34 51 COOLANT LINE
RIGHT
Code: M278+M46;
Plant information
Optionally: A2782003651
1
450 A 278 200 36 51 COOLANT LINE
RIGHT
Code: M278+M46;
Plant information
Optionally: A2782003451
1
460 N 910143 006000 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
FASTENING COOLANT HOSE; M6X12
Code: M278+M46;
1
900 A 022 545 27 26 CLUTCH HOUSING
COOLANT LEVEL S41; 4-PIN MLK1.2
Fault location 59127
1
XENTRY Portal - Print part query https://xentryportal.i.daimler.com/wps/myportal/retacchiddenpages/iparts...
3 of 3 6/13/2020, 10:09 PM